

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

HUB TRUNK MAIN DIVISION ST-6, BLOCK-6 GULSHAN-E-IQBAL KARACHI (Ph. 9924-4425)

No: EE/HTM/DIV/ESSTT/KW&SB/2017/2327

Dated: 18/04/2017.

The Director (C.B), SPPRA Sindh. Karachi.

SUBJECT: BID OPENING MINUTES, ELIGIBLE / QUALIFICATION REPORT

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT, EVALUATION REPORT & ATTENDANCE

SHEET.

Ref'No:

SPPRA Serial # 32140 & I.D # Nil-/2017.

PROVIDING FIXING SPLIT STEPPED COLLARS, M.S SPLIT COLLARS, INSPECTION TEE AND REPAIRING OF HEAVY LEAKAGES ON 54"DIA (INTERNALLY & EXTERNALLY) FROM ALIGARH SOCIETY TO SABA NADHI NEW KARACHI NEK SYSTEM.

In compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA-2010, the attendance sheet, minutes of meeting, bidders qualification report, comparative statement and bid evaluation reports of the above mentioned work, are sent herewith for further necessary action.

Your early concern in this regard will be highly appreciated, and remain our satisfaction regarding crystal clear tendering process.

> (MUHAMMAD ASIF QADRI) **Executive Engineer**

Hub Trunk Main. Div. KW&SB

Copy to:-

- 1. The DMD (T.S), KW&SB.
- 2. The CE (BT&D), KW&SB.
- 3. The Director (D&E) / Convener Tender Opening Committee-I
- The SE (WTM)-C, KW&SB.
- The Director Accounts, KW&SB.
- 6. The Asstt. Director.(LFA), KW&SB.

C.C to:-

The Managing Director KW&SB.



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE)

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency:	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	Tender Reference No:	KWSB/DPR/2017/36 published in daily "The Natino "Ummat" and "Awami Awaz" dt: 15-03-2017. SPPRA Serial No.32140 I.D No.
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item:	
4	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published:	Through Press and SPPRA Web Site
6	Total Bid Documents Sold:	2 Nos
7	Total Bid Received:	2 Nos
8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable):	<u>N/A</u>
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	N/A
10	Bid (s) Rejected:	NIL
11	Financial Bid Opening Date:	11-04-2017

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT

S#	Name of Firm / Bidder	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDER	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE	REMARKS
1	M/s.Techwin Engg. & Construction	Rs.18,13,420/-	1 st Lowest		Pay Order and required documents are available. P.O # 12054437 dt:11-04-2017 Rs.37,000/-from UBL Manghopir Branch Karachi	
2	M/s.Sanaullah Enterprises	Rs.18,67,800/-	2 nd Lowest		Pay Order and required documents are available. P.O # 17907230 dt:11-04-2017 Rs.40,000/- from HBL Taimuria Market Branch Karachi	Substantially Responsive

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly.

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Techwin Engineering & Construction declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority.

(Wasif Akhtar)
Accounts Officer (W/D)
Member / Secretary

(Zafar Ali Palijo) S.E (Water Trunk Main) Member (Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit – KMC Member (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

Director (Design & Estimate)
Convener

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Name of Work: PROVIDING FIXING SPLIT STEPPED COLLARS, M.S SPLIT COLLARS, INSPECTION TEE AND REPAIRING OF HEAVY LEAKAGES ON 54" DIA (INTERNALLY & EXTERNALLY) FROM ALIGARH SOCIETY TO SABA NADHI NEW KARACHI NEK SYSTEM

Item No	Description of Work		Estimated Cost				echwin & Const.		ınaullah rprises	
140		Quan	tity	Rate	Per	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
1	Full hire charges of Wheel Excavator i/c cost of fuel, wages of driver, assistant etc complete as directed by Engineer Incharge.	96.00	Hrs.	800.00	P/Hrs.	76,800.00	870.00	83,520.00	900.00	86,400.00
2	Full hire charges of pumping set per day i/c of wages of driver and assistant fuel or electric energy platform for placing the pump etc at lower depth with suction and									
	delivery pipes for pumping out water found at various depth from trenches including the cost of erection and dismantling after completion of the job. Hire charges of pumping set upto 10 HP pumping out water from 10 ft deep trench	96.00	Days	1500.00	P/Day	144,000.00	1500.00	144,000.00	1600.00	153,600.00
3	P/Fixing M.S split stepped collar tee on PRCC pipe 18"-0" wide fabricated with 3/8" thick M.S plate 3/4" M.S square bar on both ends, it includes the cost of 4 Nos 3/4" thick M.S Flanges, nuts & bolt, rubber packing, labour and sealing materials etc complete (48" dia Weight = 283.84 Kg)		Nos	50930.00	Each	254,650.00	50900.00	254,500.00	52000.00	260,000.00
4	P/Fixing M.S plate Split collar tee on PRCC pipe line of 54" dia having widht as 54"x54"x4'6" fabricated with 1/2" thick M.S excluding the of Neck, it includes the cost of 1" thick M.S Square bard on both ends, 4 Nos 3/4" thick M.S flangs, it also includes the cost of nuts & bolts, rubber packing, labour and sealing materials and all the tools and plants 54" x 54"x4".6" Tee) Weight = 618.620							A. T.		
	Kg)	1.00	Nos	102258.00	Each	102,258.00	102000.00	102,000.00	110000.00	110,000.00

A pasia

0

Kard Wh

Name of Work: PROVIDING FIXING SPLIT STEPPED COLLARS, M.S SPLIT COLLARS, INSPECTION TEE AND REPAIRING OF HEAVY LEAKAGES ON 54" DIA (INTERNALLY & EXTERNALLY) FROM ALIGARH SOCIETY TO SABA NADHI NEW KARACHI NEK SYSTEM

Item No	Description of Work			Estimated	Cost		M/s.Techwin Engg & Const.		M/s.Sanaullah Enterprises	
140			itity	Rate	Per	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
5	Providing & Fixing 0-9" long 3/8" thick M.S Neck to existing M.S Pipe to a split collar tee having a total weight as mentioned against each item. It includes the cost of fabrication and welding to the split collar tee. 24" dia Net Weight 76.361 Kg	1.00	No	12661.00	Each	12,661.00	12000.00	12,000.00	13000.00	13,000.00
6	Providing & Fixing M.S Flange made of M.S Plate having a thickness and total weight as mentioned against each item i/c the cost of making holes, facing, welding, nut bolts, rubber packing with lead fitter, cartage etc complete For Neck 24" dia Weight 24.545 Kg	1.00	No	9828.00	Each	9,828.00	9500.00	9,500.00	10000.00	10,000.00
7	P/F M.S Blank Flange 3/8" thick made of M.S Plate having a thickness and total weight as mentioned against each item i/c the cost of making holes, facing, fitter, cartage, etc complete (24" dia Weight = 115.221 Kg)	1.00	No	10893.00	Each	10,893.00	10500.00	10,500.00	11000.00	11,000.00
8	Full hire charges of Tractor Trolley (with disc ballow) include POL for backfilling of excavated stuff after fixing of collars and inspection tee.	48.00	Days	500.00	P/Day	24,000.00	550.00	26,400.00	600.00	28,800.00
9	Repairing of leaking joints (external vata) on PRCC Pipe 54" diameter. It includes the cost of excavation, labour, sealing materials, gunny bags, de-watering, and refilling of the excavated stuff etc. complete. 54" dia PRCC (External Vata)	20	Nos	41556.00	Each	831,120	41550.00	831,000.00	42000.00	840,000
10	Repair of leaking joints on PRCC Pipe line 54" dia Internally includes the cost of labour, sealing material complete job as per R/A 54" Dia PRCC (Internal Vatta).	30	Nos	8618.00		258,540	8600.00	258,000.00	9000.00	270,000

Masis

Spland

Name of Work: PROVIDING FIXING SPLIT STEPPED COLLARS, M.S SPLIT COLLARS, INSPECTION TEE AND REPAIRING OF HEAVY LEAKAGES ON 54" DIA (INTERNALLY & EXTERNALLY) FROM ALIGARH SOCIETY TO SABA NADHI NEW KARACHI NEK SYSTEM

Item No	Description of Work			Estimated	Cost		M/s.Techwin Engg & Const.		M/s.Sanaullah Enterprises	
140		Quant	ity	Rate	Per	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
	Construction of Block Masonry chamber of size 8'x8'x8' inside dimension with 24"x24" C.I manhole cover and frame weight 50 Kg fix in 4" RCC 1:2:4 slab with steel 1/2" dia tor main bars @6" C/C bent-up 1/4" dia 8" C.C distribution bars 6" thick C.C 1:3:6 block masonry wall set 1:6 CM 6" CC 1:4:8 in foundation, 2" thick C.C 1:2:4 flooring, 1/2" thick cement plaster 1:3 ratio inside wall									
	surface, 1 foot deep upto roof slab, M.S foot tress 5/8" dia bar at every 2 feet deep including excavation, dewatering and cuting etc complete job. as per R/A and as desired by the Engineer Incharge	1.00	No	82385.00	Each	82,385.00	82000.00	82,000.00	85000.00	85,000.00
4	TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED COST					1,807,135		1,813,420		1,867,800

(Was# Akhtar)

Accounts Officer (W/D) Member / Secretary (Saif-ul-Haque) Addl. Director Internal Audit KMC - Member (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (K.M.C)

Member

(Zafar Ali Palijo) S.E (Water Trunk Main)

Member

(Saleem Ahmed)

Director (Design & Estimate)

Convener

NIT No. SPPRA Serial No.32140

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.

Name of Work: PROVIDING FIXING SPLIT STEPPED COLLARS, M.S SPLIT

COLLARS, INSPECTION TEE AND REPAIRING OF HEAVY LEAKAGES ON 54" DIA (INTERNALLY & EXTERNALLY) FROM ALIGARH SOCIETY TO SABA NADHI NEW KARACHI NEK

SYSTEM

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 11-04-2017 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders. (Attendance sheet is enclosed).

- 2. Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission.
 - i. M/s. Techwin Engineering & Construction
 - ii. M/s. Sanaullah Enterprises
- 3. The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement Committee.

S. No	Name of Firm	Quoted Price	Amount of Bid Security	Pay Order No. / Date
01	M/s.Techwin Engineering & Construction	Rs.18,13,420/-	Rs.37,000/-	P.O # 12054437 dt:11-04-2017 from UBL Manghopir Branch Karachi
02	M/s.Sanaullah Enterprises	Rs.18,67,800/-	Rs.40,000/-	P.O # 17907230 dt:11-04-2017 from HBL Taimuria Market Branch Karachi

- The one bid contain cutting duly signed.
- 5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders (if required).

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair.

Accounts Officer (W/D)
Member / Secretary

(Zafar Ali Palijo) S.E (Water Trunk Main) Member (Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit – KMC Member (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh)
Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Saleem Ahméd)
Director (Design & Estimate

Convener

IT No.SPPRA Serial No.32140

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage-One Envelope)

Description of work:

Date of Opening:

PROVIDING FIXING SPLIT STEPPED COLLARS, M.S SPLIT COLLARS, INSPECTION TEE AND REPAIRING OF HEAVY LEAKAGES ON 54" DIA (INTERNALLY & EXTERNALLY) FROM ALIGARH SOCIETY TO SABA NADHI NEW KARACHI NEK SYSTEM

11-04-2017

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria:

S.		Bidders' Name				
No.	Eligibility / Qualification Criteria	M/s.Techwin Engineering & Const.	M/s.Sanaullal . Enterprises			
1.	Registration with PEC (if applicable)	N/A	N/A			
2.	NTN	Yes	Yes			
3.	Sales Tax Registration (FBR)	N/A	N/A			
4.	Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB)	Yes	Yes			
	Qualification Criteria:					
5.	Minimum three years' experience of relevant field.	Yes	Yes			
6.	Turnover of at least last three years	Yes	Yes			
7.	Required Bid Security is attached.	Yes	Yes			
8.	Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized person of the firm along with Authorization letter.	Yes	Yes			
9.	Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44	N/A	N/A			
10.	Qualified/ disqualified	Qualified	Qualified			

(WashflAkhtar)
Accounts Officer (W/D)
Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit – KMC Member (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Zafar Ali Palijo) S.E (Water Trunk Main) Member

(Saleem Alfmed)
Director (Design & Estimate
Convener

ATTENDANCE SHEET OF PARTICIPATE OF CONTRACTOR

(Under Rule-17(1) of SPPRA Rule, 2010).

NAME OF WORK:

PROVIDING FIXING SPLIT STEPPED COLLARS, M.S. SPLIT COLLARS, INSPECTION TEE AND REPAIRING OF HEAVY LEAKAGES ON 54"DIA (INTERNALLY & EXTERNALLY) FROM ALIGARH SOCIETY TO SABA

NADHI NEW KARACHI NEK SYSTEM.

DATE OF OPENING & 11-04-2017 at 02:30 P.M.

TIME:

ESTIMATED COST:

Rs. 18,07,135.00

SPPRA's SERIAL No. 32140.

Sr. No.	NAME OF THE FIRM	NAME OF PERSON & DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE
1	m/s Techum Engg. glast.	Sonab Khom (Poop)	88
2	m/s. Techum Engg. glast.	Hassnikham (Poop)	Sall to
3	/		
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10	/		